502192577 01/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert B. Bell	01/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Euramax International, Inc.	
Street Address:	5445 Triangle Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 350	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	Country: GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30092	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29443035

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6106709901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-670-9000

Email: LMiller@millerlawgroup.net

Correspondent Name: Larry W. Miller

Address Line 1: 25 STEVENS AVENUE

Address Line 4: WEST LAWN, PENNSYLVANIA 19609

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HANGER DESIGN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Larry W. Miller

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029616 FRAME: 0164 OF \$40.00 29443035

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Robert B. Bell of 4858 Winterview Lane, Douglasville, GA 30135, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Euramax International, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 5445 Triangle Parkway, Suite 350, Norcross, GA 30092, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in

RAIN GUTTER HANGER BRACKET

invented by me, the application for United States design patent describing said invention and being executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions therefor, and of all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. design application, and authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said **Euramax International**, **Inc.**, or its successors, assigns and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date:/-04-/3	Robert B. Bell
--------------	----------------

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.

Signature of Witness

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 029616 FRAME: 0165

RECORDED: 01/11/2013